

For additional information, contact: David Wilson Market President 478-250-5845 david.wilson@colonybank.com

COLONY BANK HOLDS RIBBON CUTTING FOR NEW MACON BANKING CENTER

MACON, GA. (August 31, 2023) – Colony Bank recently held a ribbon cutting ceremony for its new 8,000 square-foot banking center located in the heart of Northwest Macon at 1412 Bass Road.

"We're excited to strengthen our Macon presence with the opening of this new full-service banking center," said David Wilson, Market President at Colony Bank. "We are confident that our commitment to personal service and fostering strong relationships will set us apart and deliver unique value to both small businesses and individuals within our community. Our dedicated team is here and ready to serve the people of Macon."

The state-of-the-art banking center opened on August 7 and offers customers convenient access to a complete range of personal and business banking solutions. From checking and savings accounts to commercial loans, mortgage loans, insurance, wealth management, treasury solutions, and more, customers can manage all their financial needs under one roof.

Operating hours for the Macon banking center are from 9 am to 4 pm, Monday through Friday for the lobby, while the drive-through extends its hours until 5 p.m.

Colony Bank now has 37 offices strategically located throughout the states of Georgia and Alabama. The Company also has two offices located nearby in Warner Robins and Centerville.

About Colony Bank

Founded in 1975 and headquartered in Fitzgerald, Georgia, Colony Bank operates 37 locations throughout Georgia and is now serving Alabama. At Colony, we offer a range of banking solutions for personal and business customers. In addition to traditional banking services, Colony provides specialized solutions including mortgage, government guaranteed lending, consumer insurance, wealth management, and merchant services. Colony Bank is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Colony Bankcorp., Inc. Our common stock is traded on the NASDAQ Global Market under the symbol "CBAN." For more information, please visit <u>www.colony.bank</u>. You can also follow the Company on social media.